Compact Programmable
CP-15-18-24-ServParts (05-10)
Model
2010
Service & Parts Manual – R410A Models
FRIEDRICH AIR CONDITIONING CO.
Post Office Box 1540 · San Antonio, Texas 78295-1540
4200 N. Pan Am Expressway · San Antonio, Texas 78218-5212

COMPACT
PROGRAMMABLE
Model Number Code
 C P 15 F  1  0
RAC Serial Number Identification Guide
Unit Identification
2
electrical DATA
ELECTRIC SHOCK HAZARD
WARNING
Turn off electric power before service or
installation.
All electrical connections and wiring MUST be
installed by a qualified electrician and conform to
the National Electrical Code and all local codes
which have jurisdiction.
Failure to do so can result in personal injury or
death.
Not following the above WARNING could result in fire or
electically unsafe conditions which could cause moderate
or serious property damage.
Read, understand and follow the above warning.
NOTICE
FIRE HAZARD
Wire Size		  Use ONLY wiring size recommended for single outlet branch circuit.
Fuse/Circuit Breaker	 Use ONLY the correct HACR type and size fuse/circuit breaker. Read electrical ratings on unit’s
	 rating plate. Proper circuit protection is the responsibiity of the homeowner.
Grounding		  Unit MUST be grounded from branch circuit through service cord to unit, or through separate
	 ground wire provided on permanently connected units. Be sure that branch circuit or general
	 purpose outlet is grounded. Ground wire must be connected to ground screw located in lower
              right corner of air conditioner when air conditioner is in cabinet. (CP 14, 18, 24)
Receptacle		  The field supplied outlet must match plug on service cord and be within reach of service cord.
	 Do NOT alter the service cord or plug. Do NOT use an extension cord.  Refer to the table above
	 for proper receptacle and fuse type.
Plug/Outlet/Circuit Rating
Model
Circuit Rating
Breaker or T-D Fuse
Plug Face
(NEMA#)
Power Cord
Length (ft.)
Wall Outlet
Appearance
CP15 125V - 15A 5 - 15P 6
CP18 250V - 15A 6 - 15P 4
CP24 250V - 20A 6 - 20P 4
3
Specifications for 2010 models
4
CP15F10 CP18F30                               CP24F30
CC05103400 CC05103410 CC05103420
COOLING COOLING COOLING
115V 20 8 /230V 208 /23 0V
60H z 60Hz 60Hz
14700(Btu/h) 17600/18000 (Btu/h) 23540/24230 (Btu/h)
1370 1640/1680 2500/2580
1532W 2052W 3295
1 4 . 9 A 10.64A 15A
470 /430/410 570 /540 /510 590/560/510
2.5 2.8 4.7
3.13 3.13 2.75
/ //
Fan Type-Piece Centrifugal �ow fan - 1 Centrifugal �ow fan - 1 Centrifugal �ow fan - 1